AMSC N/A  FSC 5920
INCH-POUND
MIL-PRF-15160/3H
15 October 2008
SUPERSEDING
MIL-PRF-15160/3G
7 July 2006
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION SHEET

TABLE I  Type designations and electrical rating.
   See footnotes at end of table.
Type designation Overload interrupt time  2/
Style Characteristic Maximum Current 135% of rating – Max. 1 hour
AC short circuit interrupt.
  voltage rating  3/
(amperes)
200% of rating
(seconds)
300% of rating
(seconds)
32 volts 125 volts 250 volts
F03  1/ A 250V 1/4A 0.02 – 2.0 0.01 – 0.20 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03  1/ A 250V 1/2A 0.03 – 3.0 0.01 – 0.30 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03 A 250V 1A 0.05 – 3.0 0.015 – 0.50 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03  1/ A 250V 1 1/4A 0.05 – 3.0 0.02 – 0.50 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03  1/ A 250V 1 1/2A 0.05 – 3.0 0.02 – 0.50 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03  1/ A 250V 2A 0.08 – 3.0 0.04 – 0.50 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03 A 250V 3A 0.08 – 3.0 0.04 – 0.70 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03  1/ A 250V 4A 0.10 – 5.0 0.05 – 1.00 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03 A 250V 5A 0.20 – 60.0 0.05 – 6.00 10,000A 10,000A 100A
F03  1/ A 250V 6A 0.20 – 60.0 0.05 – 6.00 10,000A 10,000A 100A
F03 A 250V 8A 0.30 – 60.0 0.05 – 6.00 10,000A 10,000A 100A
F03 A 250V 10A 0.30 – 60.0 0.05 – 6.00 10,000A 10,000A 100A
F03 A 250V 12A 0.30 – 60.0 0.05 – 6.00 10,000A 10,000A 200A
F03 A 250V 15A 0.5 – 60.0 0.05 – 6.00 10,000A 10,000A 200A
F03 A 125V 20A 0.5 – 60.0 0.05 – 6.00 10,000A 10,000A Not rated
F03  1/ A 125V 25A 0.5 – 60.0 0.05 – 6.00 10,000A 10,000A Not rated
F03 A 125V 30A 0.5 – 60.0 0.05 – 6.00 10,000A 10,000A Not rated
F03 B 250V 1/100A 4.0 – 250.0 2.0 – 40.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03 B 250V 1/32A 4.0 – 80.0 2.0 – 25.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03 B 250V 1/16A 4.0 – 80.0 2.0 – 25.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03  1/ B 250V 1/10A 4.0 – 80.0 2.0 – 25.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03 B 250V 1/8A 4.0 – 80.0 2.0 – 25.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03 B 250V 15/100A 4.0 – 80.0 2.0 – 25.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03 B 250V 3/16A 4.0 – 80.0 2.0 – 25.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03 B 250V 1/4A 4.0 – 80.0 2.0 – 25.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03  1/ B 250V 3/10A 4.0 – 80.0 2.0 – 25.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03 B 250V 3/8A 4.0 – 80.0 2.0 – 25.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
M
IL-P
R
F-15160/3H
3
TABLE I  Type designations and electrical rating - Continued.
   1/ INACTIVE FOR NEW DESIGN AFTER 30 JANUARY 1970.
   2/ The overload interrupt time ranges, as shown, cover the temperature range from minus 55°C to plus 85°C.
    For characteristic B, the overload interrupt time at room ambient temperature shall be not less than 12 seconds at 200
    percent rating.
   3/ For silver plated terminals the designator “S” is added after the current rating.
Type designation Overload interrupt time  2/
Style Characteristic Maximum Current 135% of rating – Max. 1 hour
AC short circuit interrupt.
  voltage rating  3/
(amperes)
200% of rating
(seconds)
300% of rating
(seconds)
32 volts 125 volts 250 volts
F03 B 250V 1/2A 4.0 – 80.0 2.0 – 25.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03  1/ B 250V 6/10A 4.0 – 80.0 2.0 – 25.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03 B 250V 3/4A 4.0 – 80.0 2.0 – 25.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03  1/ B 250V 8/10A 4.0 – 80.0 2.0 – 25.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03 B 250V 1A 4.0 – 80.0 2.0 – 25.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03  1/ B 250V 1 1/4A 4.0 – 80.0 2.0 – 25.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03  1/ B 250V 1 1/2A 4.0 – 80.0 2.0 – 25.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03  1/ B 250V 1 6/10A 4.0 – 80.0 2.0 – 25.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03  1/ B 250V 2A 4.0 – 80.0 2.0 – 25.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03 B 250V 2 1/2A 10.0 – 250.0 2.0 – 25.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03  1/ B 250V 2 8/10A 10.0 – 250.0 2.0 – 25.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03  B 250V 3A 10.0 – 250.0 2.0 – 25.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03  1/ B 250V 3 2/10A 10.0 – 250.0 2.0 – 25.0 10,000A 10,000A 35A
F03  1/ B 125V 4A 10.0 – 250.0 2.0 – 25.0 10,000A 10,000A Not rated
F03 B 125V 5A 10.0 – 250.0 0.05 – 10.0 10,000A 10,000A Not rated
F03  1/ B 125V 6 1/4A 10.0 – 250.0 0.05 – 10.0 10,000A 10,000A Not rated
F03  1/ B 125V 7A 10.0 – 250.0 0.05 – 10.0 10,000A 10,000A Not rated
F03 B 125V 8A 10.0 – 250.0 0.05 – 10.0 10,000A 10,000A Not rated
F03 B 125V 10A 10.0 – 250.0 0.05 – 10.0 10,000A 10,000A Not rated
F03 B 125V 12A 10.0 – 250.0 0.05 – 10.0 10,000A 10,000A Not rated
F03 B 125V 15A 10.0 – 250.0 0.05 – 10.0 10,000A 10,000A Not rated
F03 B 125V 20A 10.0 – 250.0 0.05 – 10.0 10,000A 10,000A Not rated
F03  1/ B 125V 25A 10.0 – 250.0 0.05 – 10.0 10,000A 10,000A Not rated
F03 B 125V 30A 10.0 – 250.0 0.05 – 10.0 10,000A 10,000A Not rated
M
IL-P
R
F-15160/3H
4
MIL-PRF-15160/3H
5
VERIFICATION:
Qualification inspection is not applicable for the 1/4A, 1/2A characteristic A and the 1/100A, 1/32A, and
1/16A characteristic B fuses (see table l) of this specification sheet and shall be replaced by acceptance
testing consisting of Group A and Group B inspections per MIL-PRF-15160, prior to delivery.
INSPECTION ROUTINE:
  Overload tests (group II):  Fuses for the overload interrupt test shall be selected and tested as specified
in table II for qualification test.
TABLE II.  Overload tests.
Examination of test Number of sample
fuses
Group II
  Terminal strength
  Overload interrupt  1/
    135% at room ambient
    200% at –55°C
    200% at +85°C
    300% at –55°C
    300% at +85°C
20
12
4
4
4
4
4
 1/ For characteristic B fuses, only, four additional
  fuses shall be tested at 200 percent of rating at
  room ambient temperature.